BE CO

GREENVILLE CO. S. C. EDEX 1325 FASE 825
TELLED 11 1 307 77 12 17 19 17 1 200 718
THE STATE OF THE S
TIPEETTY FELERAL SAVINGS AND LOAD OF THE STATE OF THE SAVINGS OF T
GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAMPBELLE STANKERSLET
MODIFICATION & ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT
1976
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF GREENVILLE MAR 322237
THERE AS Pidelity Pederal Savings and Loan Association of Greenville, South Carolina, Extended by R. W.
CIATION, is the owner and holder of a promissory not such as the original sum of \$40,000.00 Desired
Anderson 25 and secured by a first mortgage on the premises being known as
Normandy Road, notally words, 169 title to which property is now being transference
to the undersigned OBLIGOR(S), who has (have) agreed to assume said the mortgaged premises to the Obligorian to the Undersigned OBLIGOR(S), who has agreed to said transfer of ownership of the mortgaged premises to the Obligorian to the Obligorian WHEREAS the ASSOCIATION has agreed to said transfer of ownership of the mortgage loan, provided the interest rate on the balance due is increased from
rate of 62 s, and can be escalated as hereinafter stated. NOW, THEREFORE, this agreement made and entered into this 22nd day of October 1974, by and between Leonard L. Adler and Sue G, Adler
NOW, THEREFORE, this agreement made and entered that the and Sue G. Adler
the ASSOCIATION, as more exercised as assuming OBLIGOR,
ACCOUNTION to the OBLIGOR, receipt of which are
In consideration of the premises and the further sum of \$1.60 paid by the ASSOCIATION of the OSSOCIATION is presently increased parties agree as follows: hereby acknowledged, the undersigned parties agree as follows: (1) That the loan balance at the time of this assumption is \$21,707.62; that the ASSOCIATION is presently increased the time of this assumption is \$21,707.62; that the ASSOCIATION is presently increased to the time of this assumption is \$21,707.62.
hereby acknowledged, the undersigned parties agree assumption is \$21,707.62—; that the Association in monthly installments (1) That the loan balance at the time of this assumption is \$21,707.62—; that the Association in monthly installments ing the interest rate on the balance to 63———. That the OBLIGOR agrees to repay said obligation in monthly installments ing the interest rate on the balance to 63————. That the OBLIGOR agrees to repay said obligation in monthly installments of \$295.84——— each with payments to be applied first to interest and then to remaining principal balance due from month to November 1, 1974————————————————————————————————————
of \$ 295.84 each with payments to be appropriate to the state of \$ 1974
of the ASSOCIATION be increased to the institute the state of the Six and One-Hall (U2)% per annum of the
law. Provided, however, that in no event shall the maintain notice of any increase in interest rates to the agreed that the the balance due. The ASSOCIATION shall send written notice of any increase in interest rates to allow the obligation to be retired the balance due. The ASSOCIATION shall become effective thirty (30) days after written notice is mailed. It is further agreed that the
OBLIGOR(S) and such increase shall be adjusted in proportion to increments in interest rate. monthly installment payments may be adjusted in proportion to increments in interest rate. in full in substantially the same time as would have occurred prior to any escalation in interest rate. (3) Should any installment payment become due for a period in excess of (15) fifteen days, the ASSOCIATION may collect a control of the same time as would have occurred prior to any such past due installment payment. (4) Privilege is reserved by the obligor to make additional payments on the principal balance assumed providing that such payments, including obligatory principal payments do not in any twelve (12) month period beginning on the anniversary of the assumption ments, including obligatory principal payments do not in any twelve (12) month period beginning to the anniversary of the assumption when the prior the payments of the prior to the prior
ments, including obligatory principal payments arinchal halance around twenty ner continue (2000) of the original arinchal halance around

. ... Here

4328 RV-23